
Abilene Christian (15-8,7-5 WAC) -vs- Chicago St. (4-15,3-7 WAC)
02/07/22 at Emil and Patricia A. Jones Convocation Center, Chicago, IL

 
 

 
 
Abilene Christian 75

Chicago St. 52

Date: 02/07/22
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 102
Site: Emil and Patricia A. Jones Convocation Center, Chicago, IL
Referees: Amy Krommenhoek, Kimnberly Hobbs, Julie
Krommenhoek

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Abilene Christian 25 11 17 22 75
Chicago St. 8 13 14 17 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Bonnarens,Jamie * 29 5-11 3-7 0-0 2-4 6 3 1 3 0 0 13
31 Miller,Madi * 26 5-10 1-4 1-1 2-3 5 3 3 3 0 0 12
22 Barber,Tatum * 30 4-8 1-3 1-3 0-6 6 2 0 1 0 0 10
23 Griswold,Sarah * 21 4-7 0-0 2-4 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 1 10
00 Mraz,Kamryn * 24 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 3 0 0 0
03 Earle,Bella 26 4-5 3-3 6-7 1-3 4 0 5 2 0 1 17
10 Morgan,Taylor 16 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 1 5
04 Middleton,Emma 10 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 4
13 Emborsky,Paige 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
01 Horyna,Katie 3 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
33 Stevenson,Alice 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1
11 Babineaux,Alexis 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Cramer,Nykale 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 Johnson,Niyah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-50 9-22 18-25 10-25 35 20 12 17 0 6 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 2-7   28.57 % 5-8   62.50 %
2nd Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 2-5   40.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 3-6   50.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 24-50   48.0 % 9-22   40.9 % 18-25   72.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Mraz,Kamryn Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Collins,Aaliyah * 40 6-12 0-4 9-12 4-2 6 3 2 3 0 3 21
25 Mitchell,Quentarra * 30 6-13 0-3 3-4 1-3 4 4 0 4 1 2 15
23 Boothe,Allysah * 24 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
05 Miles,Kyjai * 20 0-7 0-0 0-4 2-4 6 5 1 2 1 0 0
01 Haklicka,Ana * 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0
21 Newell,Janiah 26 3-8 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 1 7
31 Britter,Christina 15 3-6 0-0 1-2 4-1 5 2 0 1 0 0 7
35 Norris,Taylor 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Segues,Laura 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0
14 Haidara,Nafatoumata 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-55 0-12 14-23 15-19 34 24 4 15 2 7 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-6   33.33 %
2nd Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 5-9   55.56 %
3rd Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-4   0.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 19-55   34.5 % 0-12   0.0 % 14-23   60.9 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Abilene Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chicago St.
GOOD JUMPER by BARBER,TATUM(in the paint) 09:48 2-0 V 2

09:40 MISS JUMPER by BOOTHE,ALLYSAH
REBOUND DEF by BONNARENS,JAMIE --
GOOD JUMPER by GRISWOLD,SARAH 09:32 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by BONNARENS,JAMIE --
FOUL  by GRISWOLD,SARAH 09:22

09:22 MISS FT by COLLINS,AALIYAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:22 4-1 V 3 GOOD FT by COLLINS,AALIYAH
MISS 3PTR by MRAZ,KAMRYN 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA
08:34 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA

REBOUND DEF by BARBER,TATUM --
08:33 FOUL  by HAKLICKA,ANA

MISS 3PTR by BARBER,TATUM 08:14
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,AALIYAH

08:06 4-3 V 1
GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,AALIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,MADI(in the paint) 07:41 6-3 V 3
07:17 6-5 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA

-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,AALIYAH
MISS 3PTR by BONNARENS,JAMIE 06:54
REBOUND OFF by GRISWOLD,SARAH --

06:50 FOUL  by BOOTHE,ALLYSAH
MISS 3PTR by BONNARENS,JAMIE 06:40
REBOUND OFF by GRISWOLD,SARAH --

06:40 FOUL  by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA
06:40 SUB OUT by HAKLICKA,ANA
06:40 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA
06:40 SUB IN by SEGUES,LAURA
06:40 SUB IN by NEWELL,JANIAH

SUB OUT by MILLER,MADI 06:40
SUB IN by EARLE,BELLA 06:40
MISS FT by GRISWOLD,SARAH 06:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GRISWOLD,SARAH 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SEGUES,LAURA
06:25 MISS JUMPER by MILES,KYJAI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARBER,TATUM --
06:17 FOUL  by MILES,KYJAI

GOOD FT by EARLE,BELLA(fastbreak) 06:17 7-5 V 2
GOOD FT by EARLE,BELLA(fastbreak) 06:17 8-5 V 3

05:49 MISS JUMPER by NEWELL,JANIAH
REBOUND DEF by EARLE,BELLA --
GOOD JUMPER by BONNARENS,JAMIE(in the paint) 05:40 10-5 V 5

05:22 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by MRAZ,KAMRYN --
MISS LAYUP by GRISWOLD,SARAH(in the paint) 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,KYJAI
04:56 MISS LAYUP by SEGUES,LAURA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MILES,KYJAI
04:56 MISS LAYUP by MILES,KYJAI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by BONNARENS,JAMIE 04:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56

04:56 SUB OUT by NEWELL,JANIAH
04:56 SUB IN by BRITTER,CHRISTINA
04:56 SUB OUT by BRITTER,CHRISTINA
04:56 SUB IN by NEWELL,JANIAH



04:56 MISS FT by MILES,KYJAI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:56 MISS FT by MILES,KYJAI
REBOUND DEF by EARLE,BELLA --
MISS 3PTR by BONNARENS,JAMIE 04:35
REBOUND OFF by EARLE,BELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by GRISWOLD,SARAH(in the paint) 04:27 12-5 V 7

04:03 FOUL  by MILES,KYJAI
04:03 TURNOVER  by MILES,KYJAI
04:03 SUB OUT by MILES,KYJAI
04:03 SUB IN by BRITTER,CHRISTINA

SUB OUT by MRAZ,KAMRYN 04:03
SUB OUT by GRISWOLD,SARAH 04:03
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,EMMA 04:03
SUB IN by MORGAN,TAYLOR 04:03
GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,EMMA(in the paint) 03:42 14-5 V 9
ASSIST  by EARLE,BELLA --

03:27 MISS 3PTR by BOOTHE,ALLYSAH
-- REBOUND OFF by NEWELL,JANIAH

03:23 MISS LAYUP by NEWELL,JANIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BRITTER,CHRISTINA

FOUL  by BARBER,TATUM 03:23
03:23 MISS FT by BRITTER,CHRISTINA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:23 14-6 V 8 GOOD FT by BRITTER,CHRISTINA

SUB OUT by EARLE,BELLA 02:57
SUB IN by MILLER,MADI 02:57
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MADI(in the paint) 02:49 16-6 V 10

02:49 FOUL  by COLLINS,AALIYAH
GOOD FT by MORGAN,TAYLOR 02:39 17-6 V 11
GOOD FT by MORGAN,TAYLOR 02:38 18-6 V 12

02:22 FOUL  by BRITTER,CHRISTINA
02:22 TURNOVER  by BRITTER,CHRISTINA

SUB OUT by BONNARENS,JAMIE 02:00
SUB IN by EARLE,BELLA 02:00
GOOD 3PTR by EARLE,BELLA 02:00 21-6 V 15

02:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:36 SUB OUT by BOOTHE,ALLYSAH
01:36 SUB IN by HAKLICKA,ANA
01:30 SUB OUT by SEGUES,LAURA
01:30 SUB IN by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA
01:24 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,EMMA --
GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,TAYLOR 01:11 24-6 V 18
ASSIST  by EARLE,BELLA --

01:07 TURNOVER  by NEWELL,JANIAH
MISS JUMPER by BARBER,TATUM(in the paint) 00:43

00:43 BLOCK  by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,EMMA(in the paint) 00:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:37 FOUL  by NEWELL,JANIAH
00:37 SUB OUT by NEWELL,JANIAH
00:37 SUB IN by MILES,KYJAI

MISS FT by EARLE,BELLA 00:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EARLE,BELLA 00:37 25-6 V 19

00:13 25-8 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by BRITTER,CHRISTINA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BARBER,TATUM 00:02



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Abilene Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chicago St.
SUB OUT by EARLE,BELLA 10:00
SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,EMMA 10:00
SUB OUT by MORGAN,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by MRAZ,KAMRYN 10:00
SUB IN by BONNARENS,JAMIE 10:00
SUB IN by GRISWOLD,SARAH 10:00
MISS JUMPER by GRISWOLD,SARAH(in the paint) 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,KYJAI
09:28 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA

STEAL  by GRISWOLD,SARAH 09:28
09:24 FOUL  by HAKLICKA,ANA

GOOD FT by BARBER,TATUM(fastbreak) 09:24 26-8 V 18
MISS FT by BARBER,TATUM(fastbreak) 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BRITTER,CHRISTINA
09:13 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA

REBOUND DEF by MRAZ,KAMRYN --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,MADI 09:02

09:02 STEAL  by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA
08:56 FOUL  by COLLINS,AALIYAH
08:56 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,AALIYAH

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MADI(in the paint) 08:41
-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,KYJAI

08:22 MISS LAYUP by MILES,KYJAI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MILES,KYJAI

08:13 MISS JUMPER by MILES,KYJAI
REBOUND DEF by MRAZ,KAMRYN --
MISS 3PTR by BONNARENS,JAMIE 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA
07:33 MISS LAYUP by MILES,KYJAI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MRAZ,KAMRYN --
GOOD JUMPER by BARBER,TATUM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:28 28-8 V 20

07:28 FOUL  by HAKLICKA,ANA
07:28 SUB OUT by HAKLICKA,ANA
07:28 SUB OUT by BRITTER,CHRISTINA
07:28 SUB IN by NEWELL,JANIAH
07:28 SUB IN by BOOTHE,ALLYSAH

MISS FT by BARBER,TATUM(fastbreak) 07:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:02 28-10 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,AALIYAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MADI 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,AALIYAH
FOUL  by BARBER,TATUM 06:52
SUB OUT by MILLER,MADI 06:52
SUB IN by EARLE,BELLA 06:52

06:23 MISS 3PTR by NEWELL,JANIAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by EARLE,BELLA 06:03 31-10 V 21
ASSIST  by MRAZ,KAMRYN --

05:35 MISS LAYUP by MILES,KYJAI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BONNARENS,JAMIE --
TURNOVER  by BONNARENS,JAMIE 05:26

05:26 STEAL  by NEWELL,JANIAH
FOUL  by GRISWOLD,SARAH 05:21
SUB OUT by GRISWOLD,SARAH 05:21
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,EMMA 05:21

05:21 MISS FT by MILES,KYJAI(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:21 MISS FT by MILES,KYJAI(fastbreak)



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BONNARENS,JAMIE 05:06
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
SUB OUT by BARBER,TATUM 04:57
SUB IN by CRAMER,NYKALE 04:57

04:31 TURNOVER  by BOOTHE,ALLYSAH
STEAL  by MIDDLETON,EMMA 04:31
GOOD JUMPER by BONNARENS,JAMIE(in the paint) 04:17 33-10 V 23
FOUL  by MIDDLETON,EMMA 04:11

04:11 SUB OUT by BOOTHE,ALLYSAH
04:11 SUB IN by SEGUES,LAURA
04:11 33-11 V 22 GOOD FT by COLLINS,AALIYAH
04:09 MISS FT by COLLINS,AALIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,AALIYAH
SUB OUT by MRAZ,KAMRYN 04:06
SUB IN by MORGAN,TAYLOR 04:06
FOUL  by CRAMER,NYKALE 03:47

03:47 33-12 V 21 GOOD FT by COLLINS,AALIYAH
03:44 MISS FT by COLLINS,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by BONNARENS,JAMIE --
03:29 FOUL  by MILES,KYJAI

FOUL  by MIDDLETON,EMMA 03:27
TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,EMMA 03:27

03:27 SUB OUT by MILES,KYJAI
03:27 SUB IN by HAIDARA,NAFATOUMATA

SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,EMMA 03:27
SUB OUT by CRAMER,NYKALE 03:27
SUB IN by GRISWOLD,SARAH 03:27
SUB IN by MILLER,MADI 03:27

03:10 33-14 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,TAYLOR 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,JANIAH
02:42 FOUL  by NEWELL,JANIAH
02:42 TURNOVER  by NEWELL,JANIAH

SUB OUT by GRISWOLD,SARAH 02:42
SUB IN by BARBER,TATUM 02:42
GOOD 3PTR by EARLE,BELLA 02:30 36-14 V 22
ASSIST  by MILLER,MADI --

02:04 TURNOVER  by HAIDARA,NAFATOUMATA
TURNOVER  by MORGAN,TAYLOR 01:55
SUB OUT by MORGAN,TAYLOR 01:55
SUB IN by MRAZ,KAMRYN 01:55
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MADI 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HAIDARA,NAFATOUMATA
FOUL  by MRAZ,KAMRYN 01:02
SUB OUT by MILLER,MADI 01:02
SUB IN by CRAMER,NYKALE 01:02

01:02 36-15 V 21 GOOD FT by COLLINS,AALIYAH
01:02 36-16 V 20 GOOD FT by COLLINS,AALIYAH

MISS JUMPER by BONNARENS,JAMIE 00:46
-- REBOUND DEF by SEGUES,LAURA

00:35 36-18 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by NEWELL,JANIAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by CRAMER,NYKALE 00:35

00:35 36-19 V 17 GOOD FT by NEWELL,JANIAH
TURNOVER  by MRAZ,KAMRYN 00:19

00:02 36-21 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by NEWELL,JANIAH

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Abilene Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chicago St.
10:00 SUB OUT by SEGUES,LAURA



10:00 SUB OUT by HAIDARA,NAFATOUMATA
10:00 SUB IN by MILES,KYJAI
10:00 SUB IN by BOOTHE,ALLYSAH

SUB OUT by CRAMER,NYKALE 10:00
SUB IN by MILLER,MADI 10:00

09:39 MISS JUMPER by NEWELL,JANIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,AALIYAH

09:33 36-23 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,AALIYAH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BARBER,TATUM 09:04 38-23 V 15

08:55 38-25 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,MADI 08:45 41-25 V 16
SUB OUT by EARLE,BELLA 08:22
SUB IN by GRISWOLD,SARAH 08:22

08:05 41-27 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILES,KYJAI

GOOD 3PTR by BONNARENS,JAMIE 07:58 44-27 V 17
ASSIST  by MILLER,MADI --

07:31 MISS 3PTR by BOOTHE,ALLYSAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA

07:24 44-29 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BARBER,TATUM 07:17
REBOUND OFF by BONNARENS,JAMIE --
MISS LAYUP by BONNARENS,JAMIE(in the paint) 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,KYJAI
06:58 MISS JUMPER by NEWELL,JANIAH

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MADI --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,MADI 06:43

06:43 STEAL  by COLLINS,AALIYAH
06:38 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,AALIYAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,AALIYAH
SUB OUT by BONNARENS,JAMIE 06:37
SUB IN by EARLE,BELLA 06:37
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MADI 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:21 SUB OUT by NEWELL,JANIAH
06:21 SUB OUT by BOOTHE,ALLYSAH
06:21 SUB IN by HAKLICKA,ANA
06:21 SUB IN by SEGUES,LAURA
06:10 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA
06:10 SUB IN by BOOTHE,ALLYSAH
05:42 MISS JUMPER by MILES,KYJAI

REBOUND DEF by BARBER,TATUM --
05:42 SUB OUT by MILES,KYJAI
05:42 SUB IN by BRITTER,CHRISTINA
05:37 MISS JUMPER by BOOTHE,ALLYSAH

GOOD LAYUP by GRISWOLD,SARAH(in the paint) 05:36 46-29 V 17
ASSIST  by EARLE,BELLA --
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MADI --

05:36 FOUL  by SEGUES,LAURA
GOOD FT by EARLE,BELLA(fastbreak) 05:13 47-29 V 18
GOOD FT by EARLE,BELLA(fastbreak) 05:04 48-29 V 19

04:48 48-31 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by BRITTER,CHRISTINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAKLICKA,ANA

TURNOVER  by MILLER,MADI 04:36
04:36 STEAL  by SEGUES,LAURA
04:28 MISS LAYUP by BRITTER,CHRISTINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MADI --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MADI 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SEGUES,LAURA
FOUL  by MRAZ,KAMRYN 04:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:05
SUB OUT by MILLER,MADI 04:05



SUB IN by BONNARENS,JAMIE 04:05
03:49 FOUL  by COLLINS,AALIYAH
03:49 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,AALIYAH

MISS JUMPER by BARBER,TATUM 03:30
REBOUND OFF by BONNARENS,JAMIE --
SUB OUT by GRISWOLD,SARAH 03:28
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,EMMA 03:28
TURNOVER  by EARLE,BELLA 03:26

03:26 STEAL  by COLLINS,AALIYAH

03:20 48-33 V 15
GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,AALIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by MRAZ,KAMRYN 03:07
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:07

03:07 SUB OUT by SEGUES,LAURA
03:07 SUB IN by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA
02:51 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA

-- REBOUND OFF by BRITTER,CHRISTINA
02:43 48-35 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by BRITTER,CHRISTINA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BONNARENS,JAMIE(fastbreak) 02:35 51-35 V 16
ASSIST  by EARLE,BELLA --

02:20 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA
REBOUND DEF by BARBER,TATUM --

02:20 FOUL  by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA
02:19 SUB OUT by BOOTHE,ALLYSAH
02:19 SUB IN by NEWELL,JANIAH
02:06 FOUL  by BRITTER,CHRISTINA

GOOD FT by MIDDLETON,EMMA 02:06 52-35 V 17
GOOD FT by MIDDLETON,EMMA 02:06 53-35 V 18
FOUL  by BONNARENS,JAMIE 01:43

01:33 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA
-- REBOUND OFF by BRITTER,CHRISTINA

01:27 MISS LAYUP by BRITTER,CHRISTINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARBER,TATUM --
FOUL  by BONNARENS,JAMIE 01:21
TURNOVER  by BONNARENS,JAMIE 01:21
SUB OUT by BONNARENS,JAMIE 01:21
SUB IN by MILLER,MADI 01:21

00:49 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by EARLE,BELLA --
TURNOVER  by EARLE,BELLA 00:39

00:20 TURNOVER  by NEWELL,JANIAH
STEAL  by EARLE,BELLA 00:20

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Abilene Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chicago St.
SUB OUT by MRAZ,KAMRYN 10:00
SUB IN by MORGAN,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB OUT by MORGAN,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by MRAZ,KAMRYN 10:00
FOUL TECH by MRAZ,KAMRYN 10:00
TURNOVER  by MRAZ,KAMRYN 10:00

10:00 53-36 V 17 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA
10:00 MISS FT by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MRAZ,KAMRYN 10:00
SUB IN by MORGAN,TAYLOR 10:00

09:34 MISS 3PTR by HAKLICKA,ANA
-- REBOUND OFF by BRITTER,CHRISTINA

FOUL  by MIDDLETON,EMMA 09:33
SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,EMMA 09:33



SUB IN by GRISWOLD,SARAH 09:33
09:29 MISS LAYUP by BRITTER,CHRISTINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARBER,TATUM --
GOOD 3PTR by BARBER,TATUM 08:57 56-36 V 20
ASSIST  by MORGAN,TAYLOR --

08:42 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA
STEAL  by MORGAN,TAYLOR 08:42
GOOD JUMPER by EARLE,BELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:39 58-36 V 22
ASSIST  by MORGAN,TAYLOR --

08:39 FOUL  by HAKLICKA,ANA
GOOD FT by EARLE,BELLA(fastbreak) 08:37 59-36 V 23

08:31 SUB OUT by BRITTER,CHRISTINA
08:31 SUB IN by MILES,KYJAI
08:31 TURNOVER  by MILES,KYJAI

MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,TAYLOR 08:11
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MADI --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MADI(in the paint) 08:09 61-36 V 25

08:09 FOUL  by MILES,KYJAI
GOOD FT by MILLER,MADI 08:09 62-36 V 26
FOUL  by MILLER,MADI 07:39

07:39 SUB OUT by HAKLICKA,ANA
07:39 SUB IN by BOOTHE,ALLYSAH

SUB OUT by BARBER,TATUM 07:39
SUB IN by BONNARENS,JAMIE 07:39

07:39 62-37 V 25 GOOD FT by COLLINS,AALIYAH
07:39 62-38 V 24 GOOD FT by COLLINS,AALIYAH

MISS LAYUP by GRISWOLD,SARAH(in the paint) 07:09
07:09 BLOCK  by MILES,KYJAI

REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MADI --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MADI(in the paint) 06:56 64-38 V 26

06:50 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BONNARENS,JAMIE --

06:29 FOUL  by MILES,KYJAI
06:29 SUB OUT by MILES,KYJAI
06:29 SUB IN by HAIDARA,NAFATOUMATA

GOOD FT by GRISWOLD,SARAH 06:29 65-38 V 27
GOOD FT by GRISWOLD,SARAH 06:29 66-38 V 28

06:06 66-40 V 26 GOOD JUMPER by NEWELL,JANIAH
05:54 FOUL  by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA

MISS LAYUP by EARLE,BELLA(in the paint) 05:38
-- REBOUND DEF by HAIDARA,NAFATOUMATA

05:32 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,AALIYAH
GOOD LAYUP by GRISWOLD,SARAH(in the paint) 05:13 68-40 V 28
ASSIST  by EARLE,BELLA --

04:57 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by MILLER,MADI 04:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57

04:54 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by MORGAN,TAYLOR 04:47

04:47 STEAL  by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA
04:31 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA
04:31 SUB IN by SEGUES,LAURA

SUB OUT by EARLE,BELLA 04:31
SUB OUT by GRISWOLD,SARAH 04:31
SUB IN by BABINEAUX,ALEXIS 04:31
SUB IN by EMBORSKY,PAIGE 04:31
FOUL  by MILLER,MADI 04:24

04:09 68-41 V 27 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA
04:09 68-42 V 26 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA

GOOD 3PTR by BONNARENS,JAMIE 04:05 71-42 V 29



ASSIST  by MILLER,MADI --
03:48 MISS 3PTR by SEGUES,LAURA

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,AALIYAH
03:28 71-44 V 27 GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,AALIYAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BABINEAUX,ALEXIS(in the paint) 03:13
-- REBOUND DEF by HAIDARA,NAFATOUMATA

02:57 SUB OUT by NEWELL,JANIAH
02:57 SUB IN by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA
02:47 71-46 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,AALIYAH
MISS JUMPER by BABINEAUX,ALEXIS(in the paint) 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA
SUB OUT by BONNARENS,JAMIE 02:34
SUB OUT by MILLER,MADI 02:34
SUB IN by HORYNA,KATIE 02:34
SUB IN by STEVENSON,ALICE 02:34

02:26 MISS JUMPER by BOOTHE,ALLYSAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:26 SUB OUT by BOOTHE,ALLYSAH
02:26 SUB IN by NORRIS,TAYLOR
02:17 71-48 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,AALIYAH(in the paint)
01:46 FOUL  by NORRIS,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by EMBORSKY,PAIGE 01:46 72-48 V 24
GOOD FT by EMBORSKY,PAIGE 01:46 73-48 V 25

01:33 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA
STEAL  by EMBORSKY,PAIGE 01:33
MISS 3PTR by HORYNA,KATIE 01:24
REBOUND OFF by BABINEAUX,ALEXIS --
TURNOVER  by BABINEAUX,ALEXIS 01:16

01:16 STEAL  by COLLINS,AALIYAH
01:07 73-50 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by NORRIS,TAYLOR

FOUL  by STEVENSON,ALICE 00:50
TURNOVER  by STEVENSON,ALICE 00:50
SUB OUT by EMBORSKY,PAIGE 00:50
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NIYAH 00:50

00:24 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,AALIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TAYLOR --

00:24 FOUL  by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA
MISS FT by HORYNA,KATIE 00:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HORYNA,KATIE 00:24 74-50 V 24

00:08 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,QUENTARRA
STEAL  by STEVENSON,ALICE 00:08

00:07 FOUL  by SEGUES,LAURA
MISS FT by STEVENSON,ALICE(fastbreak) 00:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STEVENSON,ALICE(fastbreak) 00:07 75-50 V 25
FOUL  by JOHNSON,NIYAH 00:01

00:01 75-51 V 24 GOOD FT by COLLINS,AALIYAH
00:01 75-52 V 23 GOOD FT by COLLINS,AALIYAH


